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15.8 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1986 
Province 
or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Service 
points' 

107 
26 
85 
65 

947 
835 
93 

325 
2% 
292 

10 
20 

Bookstock2 

'000 

898 
208 

1,334 
1,267 

10,680 
25,140 

1,944 
2,615 
5,917 
6,553 

191 
114 

Circulation 
•ooo 

1,903 
633 

4,473 
3,240 

24,272 
67,986 

5,948 
7,676 

22,657 
28,000 

124 
98 

Total 
operating 

expenditure 
$'000 

4,706 
1,409 

11,058 
6,148 

72,902 
227,499 

16,300 
21,620 
44,503 
56,536 

693 
995 

Full-time 
professional 

librarians3 

20 
7 

68 
36 

231 
1,140 

47 
105 
135 
292 

3 
4 

3,101 

Includes permanent locations and mobile stations. 
2 Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodicals and newspaper titles. 
3 Total of part- and full-time positions in full-time equivalents. 

15.9 National Film Board productions, distribution summary, 1985-86 and 1986-87 

Non-theatrical bookings and rentals, including travel films 
Pacific Region, including Yukon 
Prairie Region, including NWT 
National Capital Region 
Ontario Region 
Quebec Region 
Atlantic Region2 

Item 

Telecasts, including travel films' 
English 
French 

Total 

Theatrical bookings 
35 mm 
16 mm 

Total 

Canada 

1985-86 

8,053 
1,584 

9,637 

560 
57 

617 

1986-87 

5,012 
1,053 

6,065 

600 
71 

671 

62,204 
105,236 
35,376 
79,411 

103,663 
66,733 

53,403 
98,354 
32,496 
77,388 

102,470 
59,511 

Total 423,622 

Videocassette deposit program 
Videocassette sales 
16 mm print sales 
16 mm distribution in Canada by NFB 
Videocassette distribution in Canada by NFB 

8,977 
4,407 
2,532 
7,731 

10,860 

12,794 
14,369 

1,754 
4,188 

19,528 

Total 

Multi-media products sales 
New products placed in distribution 

Films 
Multi-media 

16,887 

150 
18 

193 
30 

The Travel Film Program telecasts' 
Television, new titles under contract (excluding The Travel Film Program) 

United States 
Europe 
Asia 
Australia and New Zealand 
South America and Central America 
Africa 

37 
838 
195 
23 
23 
43 

1,159 


