Province or territory	Service points <sup>1</sup>	Bookstock <sup>2</sup> '000	Circulation '000	Total operating expenditure \$'000	Full-time professional librarians <sup>3</sup>
Newfoundland	107	898	1,903	4,706	20
Prince Edward Island	26	208	633	1,409	7
Nova Scotia	85	1,334	4,473	11,058	68
New Brunswick	65	1,267	3,240	6,148	36
Quebec	947	10,680	24,272	72,902	231
Ontario	835	25,140	67,986	227,499	1,140
Manitoba	93	1,944	5,948	16,300	47
Saskatchewan	325	2,615	7,676	21,620	105
Alberta	296	5,917	22,657	44,503	135
British Columbia	292	6,553	28,000	56,536	292
Yukon	10	191	124	693	3
Northwest Territories	20	114	98	995	4
Canada	3,101	56,860	167,010	464,370	2,089

## 15.8 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1986

Includes permanent locations and mobile stations.
Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodicals and newspaper titles.
Total of part- and full-time positions in full-time equivalents.

## 15.9 National Film Board productions, distribution summary, 1985-86 and 1986-87

Item	Canada	
	1985-86	1986-87
Telecasts, including travel films <sup>1</sup>	-	
English	8,053	5,012
French	1,584	1,053
Total	9,637	6,065
Theatrical bookings		
35 mm	560	600
16 mm	57	71
Total	617	671
Non-theatrical bookings and rentals, including travel films		
Pacific Region, including Yukon	62,204	53,403
Prairie Region, including NWT	105,236	98,354
National Capital Region	35,376	32,496
Ontario Region	79,411	77,388
Quebec Region	103,663	102,470
Atlantic Region <sup>2</sup>	66,733	59,511
Total	452,623	423,622
Videocassette deposit program	8,977	12,794
Videocassette sales	4,407	14,369
16 mm print sales	2,532	1,754
16 mm distribution in Canada by NFB	7,731	4,188
Videocassette distribution in Canada by NFB	10,860	19,528
Total	18,591	23,716
Multi-media products sales New products placed in distribution	16,887	16,613
Films	150	193
Multi-media	18	30
The Travel Film Program telecasts <sup>1</sup>	23,334	
Television, new titles under contract (excluding The Travel Film Program)	80,007	
United States	37	-
Europe	838	-
Asia	195	-
Australia and New Zealand	23	-
South America and Central America Africa	23	-
Allica	43	
Total	1,159	